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BBA

Bachelor in Business
Administration

The business environment is changing all the

time. While you cannot predict the future, you

can certainly be prepared for it. Organizations
increasingly need managers with a broad range

of skills, who understand the many areas of
business, and know how to get the most from their
resources. Employers are looking for people with
the intellectual and interpersonal skills that will help
them contribute to innovation in the workplace. They
require the capacity to think critically, communicate
clearly, and solve complex problems.

Thames Bachelor in Business Administration is a

4 years and 8 semester program. The program is
offered by School of Business and Technology in
affiliation with Faculty of Management, Tribhuvan
University. Students are required to complete 120
credit hours of course work and practicum training to
graduate.

The program leads to a degree from
Tribhuvan University.

What you will study

Core courses cover essential business topics such

as marketing, finance, accounting and law, human
resources, enterprise, and strategy. Studying these
areas will give you a comprehensive understanding
and provide you with the necessary acumen to move
into almost any area of business.

Student will also participate in General Education
Courses that will provide an opportunity to enhance
your study skills and broaden your knowledge.
These courses will allow you to develop a sense of
social responsibility as well as strong intellectual
and practical skills that cover all areas of study, such
as communication, analytical and problem solving
skills, with a demonstrated ability to apply these
knowledge and skills in real-world settings.

In the final year, you can opt to specialise in either
Marketing or Finance, areas that may interest you
and match your career aims. There are also elements
of personal development built into the course, which
will help you learn about yourself and discover
where your strengths lie. By graduation, you will be
ready for a successful career in business.



General Education Courses
(39 Credit Hours)

Code
ENG201
ENG203
STT201
SOC201
ECO201
ECO202
MTH201
MTH202
ENG202
PSY201
SOC202
RCH201
MGT 209

Course

English |

Business Communication
Business Statistics
Sociology

Micro Economics

Macro Economics
Business Mathematics |
Business Mathematics Il
English Il

Psychology

Nepalese Society & Politics
Business Research Methods

Business Ethics and Social Responsibility
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Business and Management Courses
(39 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hr.
MGT 201 Principles of Management k]
MGT 202 Human Resource Management k]
MGT 203  Organizational Behavior k]
MGT 205  Operations Management k]
MGT 206  Business Environment in Nepal k]
MGT 208  Business Strategy 3
MKT 201 Fundamentals of Marketing k]
ACC201 Financial Accounting 3
ACC 202  Cost and Management Accounting 3
FIN 201 Business Finance 3
MGT204 Business Law 3
MGT 207 International Business 3
FIN202 Basic Financial Management 3
Information Management Courses

(12 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hr.
IT201 Computer System and IT Application 3
IT202 Introductory Database k]
IT203 Management Information System k]
IT204 E-Commerce k]
Business Electives: Marketing

(24 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hr.
MKM203 Distribution Management k]
MKM202 Brand Management k]
MKM208  Retail Marketing Management 3
MKM204  Service Marketing k]
MKM207  Sales Management 3
MKM205  Selling 3
MKM201 Buyer's Behavior 3
MKM206  Export Marketing 3
Business Electives: Banking and Finance
(24 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hr.
BFN205 Investment Analysis | k]
BFN201 Financial Institutions & Market | k]
BFN203 Financial Derivative & Risk Management k]
BFN204 Working Capital Management k]
BFN207 Capital Investment Decision 3
BFN208 Marketing Financial Services 3
BFN202 Financial Institution & Market Il 3
BFN206 Investment Analysis Il 3
Practicum Training

Code Course Cr. Hr.
PRJ350 Summer Project k]
MGT350 Internship k]

Central Management Admission Test (CMAT)

All students interested in applying to BBA program are
required to pass CMAT (Central Management Admission
Test) conducted by Tribhuvan University.Thames also
provides CMAT preparation classes throughout summer
from May to September every year.
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Bachelor in Information

Management

As the business environment becomes increasingly
global and information-centered, the need has
increased for graduates who can understand

and use technology that gathers and provides
information, who are able to distil and recognize
patterns in that information, and who can apply those
analyses to achieve business objectives.

Thames Bachelor in Information Management is a

4 years and 8 semester program. The program is
offered by School of Business and Technology in
affiliation with Faculty of Management, Tribhuvan
University. Students are required to complete 126
credit hours of course work and practicum training to
graduate.

This program leads to a degree from Tribhuvan
University.

What you will study

Core courses cover essential information technology
topics such as networking, programming, artificial
intelligence, cyber law, and software development
and information systems. It will also cover several of
the core business topics such as marketing, finance,
accounting and human resources, and strategy.
Studying these areas will give you a comprehensive
understanding and provide you with the necessary
acumen to move into almost any area of business
and providing solutions with the knowledge of
information technology.

Student will also participate in General Education
Courses that will provide an opportunity to enhance
your study skills and broaden your knowledge.
These courses will allow you to develop a sense of
social responsibility as well as strong intellectual
and practical skills that cover all areas of study, such
as communication, analytical and problem solving
skills, with a demonstrated ability to apply these
knowledge and skills in real-world settings.

In the final semester, you can opt to specialize in
either of the combinations which will be created from
the pool of available electives which is spread into
various areas that may interest you and match your
career aims. There are also elements of personal
development built into the program, which will help
you learn about yourself and discover where your
strengths lie. By graduation, you will be ready for a
successful career.
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General Education Courses
(24 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hr.
ENG201 English I: Academic Reading
ENG203 Business Communication
STT201 Business Statistics

SOC201 Sociology

ECO201 Micro Economics

ECO202 Macro Economics

MTH201 Basic Mathematics

MTH202 Discrete Mathematics

WWwWwwwwww

Business & Management Courses
(30 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr.Hr.
MGT 201  Principles of Management

MGT 202  Human Resource Management
MGT 203  Organizational Behavior

MGT 205  Operations Management

MGT 206  Business Environment in Nepal
MGT 208  Business Strategy

MKT 201 Fundamentals of Marketing
ACC201 Financial Accounting

ACC202  Cost and Management Accounting
FIN 201 Business Finance
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Information Management Courses
(59 Credit Hours)

Code Courses Cr. Hr.
IT211 Computer Information System

IT220  Database Management System

IT226 Management Information System

IT212  Digital Logic Design

IT213  Structured Programming

IT214  Data Communication and Computer Network
IT215  Web Technology -I

IT216  Java Programming - |

IT217 Computer Organization

IT218  Data Structure and Algorithm with Java

IT219 Web Technology -II

IT221 Computer Graphics

IT222  Java Programming-II

IT223  Advanced Internet Working

IT224  Software Engineering

IT225  Computer Security and Cyber Law

IT227  Object Oriented Analysis and Design

IT228  Atrtificial Intelligence

IT229  IT Entrepreneurship & Supply Chain Management
IT230  Economics of Information and Communication
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Elective Courses
(Choose Any Two Courses - 6 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr. Hrs
IT306  Software Project Management 3
IT308 Data Mining and Data Warehouse 3
IT307  Operating System 3
IT305 Object Oriented Database Management 3
Practicum Training

(6 Credit Hours)

Code Course Cr.Hrs
IT350 Summer Project 3
IT351  Internship 3

Central Management Admission Test (CMAT)

All students interested in applying to BIM program are
required to pass CMAT (Central Management Admission
Test) conducted by Tribhuvan University. Thames also
provides CMAT preparation classes throughout summer
from May to September every year.
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Bachelor in Business
Studies

Bachelor in Business Studies is designed to
develop competent managers who can lead
organizations in this constantly changing
business environment.

Thames Bachelor in Business Studies is a

4 year academic program. The program is
offered by the Center for Continuing Education
in affiliation with Faculty of Management,
Tribhuvan University.

The program leads to a degree from Tribhuvan
University.

The program is offered in the morning
providing working adults with more choices to
fit classes to their schedule.

Class Time: 6:30 - 9:00 am
Class Days: Sunday to Friday
Course Load: 15 Hours a week
Weeks per Semester: 15

Center for Continuing Education

The Center for Continuing Education at
Thames International College is established to
provide quality education to adults who plan
to study while working. The Center schedules
its class times during morning, evening and
weekend to suit the needs of working adults
and offer variety of academic and non-
academic programs at a very affordable cost.

The Center works with both the School of
Business Technology and School of Social
Sciences to offer its academic programs.
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COURSES AT A GLANCE

General Education Courses
Business English

Business Communication

Business Law

Business Statistics

Micro Economics

Macro Economics

Business Research Methods

Business & Management Courses
Principles of Management

Business Environment

Strategic Management

Foundation of Human Resource Management
Organizational Behavior

Fundamentals of Marketing

Accounting for Financial Analysis and Planning
Cost and Management Accounting
Fundamentals of Financial Management
Fundamentals of Taxation

Fundamentals of Auditing

Entrepreneurship & Entreprise Development

Business Electives: Accounting
Accounting for Banking
Accounting for Business

Advanced Financial Accounting

Business Electives: Marketing
Fundamentals of Selling
Customer Relationship Management

Fundamentals of Advertising
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BJM

Bachelor in Journalism
and Mass Communication

With the rise in the number of media outlets, the

demand for journalists is ever increasing. You will find
them practicing strategic communication as they work

in advertising, public relations, and marketing and in
areas such as development, health care, politics, and
entertainment. Thames Bachelors in Journalism, Mass
Communication ensures that you develop both broad
general knowledge and the specialized knowledge in the
area important to journalism. You will not only learn to
identify and report news and distinguish between fact and
opinion but also learn about ethics, best practices and the
role of journalism in the society.

Thames Bachelors in Journalism, Mass Communication
is a dual major 3 year, 6 semester program with a second
major in Sociology. The program is offered by School of
Social Sciences in association with Faculty of Humanities
and Social Sciences, Tribhuvan University. Students are
required to complete 90 credit hours of course work
including practicum training. Students are also required
to appear for 14 course examinations which will lead to a
Bachelor of Arts degree from Tribhuvan University.

The program is designed in reference with UNESCO's
Model Curricula for Journalism Education

What you will study

In line with the School's mission to provide students

with broad knowledge of the wider world as well as in-
depth study in the specific area of interest, you will study
General Education Courses, Core Journalism Courses and
Sociology Courses.

You will participate in General Education Courses that
Wwill provide an opportunity to enhance your study skills
and broaden your knowledge. These courses will allow
you to develop a sense of social responsibility as well as
strong intellectual and practical skills that cover all areas
of study, such as communication, analytical and problem
solving skills, with a demonstrated ability to apply these
knowledge and skills in real-world settings.

While the Core Journalism courses will teach you how to
identify news, how to conduct journalistic research and
how to write and report news, the Sociology Courses will
provide you with necessary knowledge on how to cover
social issues in our own society. You will also learn best
practices in the field of journalism and also the role of
journalists in the society.

As a part of credited practicum training, you will also have
to complete an internship before you graduate.
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General Education Courses

Reading and Writing for College

Academic Writing

Interdisciplinary Approach to Learning English
Reading, Writing and Critical Thinking

An Interactive Approach to Academic Reading
Computer Information System

Nepali |

Nepali ll

Statistical Methods in Social Research

Journalism and Mass
Communication Courses

Introduction to Journalism and Mass
Communication

Foundation of Journalism: General Knowledge
Reporting and Writing |

Media Research

Media: History, Law and Management
Reporting and Writing Il

Advanced Journalism

Public Relations, Advertising and Media Issues

Photography

Sociology Courses

Introduction to Sociology

Understanding Social World

Sociological Theories |

Dynamics of Nepalese Society |

Sociological Theories Il

Dynamics of Nepali Society Il

Research Methods in Sociology

Sociology of Democracy, Diversity and Inequality |
Sociology of Development |

Sociology of Democracy, Diversity and Inequality Il
Sociology of Development I

Practicum Training
Media Internship

Sociology Senior Overview -Thesis
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Bachelor in Social Work

The recent decades have withessed a massive upsurge

of the voluntary sector in both the developing and the
developed world. In the realm of this phenomenon, the

need for the human resources that have pragmatic skills to
understand and work upon the challenges of this is immense.

Thames Bachelor in Social Work facilitates students in
understanding the nature of the rural world through the
activities of the voluntary sector. The program integrates
the theories and principles of social work with that of rural
development, providing in depth knowledge of social
challenges in the developing world.

Thames Bachelor in Social Work is a 3 years and 6 semester
program with a second major in Rural Development.

The program is offered by School of Social Sciences in
association with Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences,
Tribhuvan University. Students are required to complete go
credit hours of course work including practicum training.

Students are also required to appear for 14 course
examinations which will lead to a Bachelor of Arts degree
from Tribhuvan University.

What you will study

In line with the School's mission to provide students with
broad knowledge of the wider world as well as in-depth
study in the specific area of interest, you will study General
Education Courses, Core Social Work Courses and Core
Rural Development Courses.

Core Social Work courses range from Concepts,

Principles, and Methodology to Social Work Practices. Core
Rural Development Courses includes courses ranging
from Approaches, Theories, and Techniques of Rural
Development to Economics, Sociology, Environment,
Governance and Administration. Studying these areas will
give you a comprehensive understanding and provide

you with the necessary acumen to move into the
development sector.

Students will also participate in General Education Courses
that will provide an opportunity to enhance your study skills
and broaden your knowledge. These courses will allow you
to develop a sense of social responsibility as well as strong
intellectual and practical skills that cover all areas of study
such as communication, analytical and problem solving
skills, with a demonstrated ability to apply these knowledge
and skills in real-world settings.

As a part of credited practicum training, BSW students
will go for concurrent field work every semester and also
have to complete an internship (Block Placement) before
they graduate.
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, Program Composition

General Education Courses
Reading and Writing for College

Academic Writing

Interdisciplinary Approach to Learning English
Reading, Writing and Critical Thinking

An Interactive approach to Academic Reading
Computer Information System

Nepali |

Nepali Il

Psychology

Research for Beginners

Statistical Methods in Social Research

Social Work Courses
Concepts and Principles of Social Work
Methods of Social Work

Integrated Social Work Practice

Social Welfare Administration

Research Methods in Social Work

Development Perspectives in Social Work

Rural Development Courses

Rural Economics of Nepal |

Rural Economics of Nepal Il

Theories and Approaches of Rural Development
Introduction to Rural Resources and Environment
Management of Environmental Resources
Government, Institutions and Civil Society

Rural Development: Approaches and Applications
Local Rural Governance

Rural Sociology

Practicum Training

Social Work Practicum |

Social Work Practicum Il

Seminar on Contemporary Social Issues
Social Work Practicum [l

Social Work senior Overview - Thesis

Internship
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BPS

Bachelor in Political
Science
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Both government bodies and non-government
organizations are increasingly in need of individuals
who have scientific understanding of the political
realities of the developing world. Development can
never be understood in isolation from its politics.

Thames Bachelor in Political Science and Rural
Development familiarizes students with the
knowledge necessary to understand political
realities in addition to preparing them for position
of greater responsibilities in the development
organizations by expanding their understanding
of the development work, its objectives, and

its methods of operation and a broad scope of
development work in the rural areas.

Thames Bachelor in Political Science is a dual major,
3 year, 6 semester program with a second major
Rural Development. The program is offered by
Center for Continuing Education in association with
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Tribhuvan
University.

Students are also required to appear for 14 course
examination which will lead to Bachelor of Arts a
degree from Tribhuvan University.

The program is offered in the morning providing
working adults with more choices to fit classes to
their schedule.

Class Time: 6:30 — 9:00 am
Class Days: Sunday to Friday
Course Load: 15 Hours a week
Weeks per Semester: 15

Center for Continuing Education

The Center for Continuing Education at Thames
International College is established to provide quality
education to adults who plan to study while working.
The Center schedules its class times during morning,
evening and weekend to suit the needs of working
adults and offer variety of academic and non-
academic programs at a very affordable cost.

The Center works with both the School of Business
Technology and School of Social Sciences to offer its
academic programs.



<2

THAMES

INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE
K AT HMAND U

BPS

Class Time: 6:30 - 9:00 am
Class Days: Sunday to Friday
Course Load: 15 Hours a week

Weeks per Semester: 15

COURSES AT A GLANCE

General Education Courses
Compulsory Nepali

Compulsory English |

Compulsory English Il

Research Methodology

Core Political Science Courses
Political Science
Political Thought

Major Political Systems- Parliamentary and
Non-parliamentary

Administrative Studies: Theory of
Administration and Administration of Nepal

Politics of Nepal: Central and Local

Political Science International Studies:
International Relations and International law

Core Rural Development Courses
Rural Development Theories and Approaches
Rural Economy

Rural Resources, Environment and
Management

Rural Sociology

Government, Institutions and Local
Governance

Rural Development Practices



>

THAMES

INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE

Where learning is a way of life

Bachelor in Sociology

Education in Sociology will open doors for
a variety of career opportunities ranging
from public administration to politics to
development sector.

Thames Bachelor in Sociology and Rural
Development is a 3-year (6 semesters)
program. The program is offered by School
of Social Sciences in association with
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences,
Tribhuvan University. Students are required
to complete 90 credit hours of course work
and practicum training.

Students are also required to appear for 14
course examinations which will lead to a
degree from Tribhuvan University.

The aim of this course is to help students
develop an understanding of the wider
world through interdisciplinary learning.
Critical understanding of the societies,
understanding the social problems, ethical
questions of contemporary world and
developing critical perspectives and skills
to engage in development of the rural
societies are the major learnings to draw
from the BSO program at Thames.

The BSO program at Thames encourages
the ability to work in a team and lead
innovation in the workplace.



THAMES

INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE
K AT HMAND U

COURSES AT A GLANCE

General Education Courses

Reading and Writing for College

Academic Writing

Interdisciplinary Approach to Learning English
Reading, Writing and Critical Thinking

An Interactive Approach to Academic Reading
Computer Information System

Nepali |

Nepali Il

Psychology

Research for Beginners

Statistical Methods in Social Research

Sociology Courses
Sociological Theories |
Dynamics of Nepali Society |
Sociological Theories Il
Dynamics of Nepali Society I
Introduction to Sociology
Understanding of Social World
Rural Sociology

Research Methods in Sociology

Sociology of Democracy, Diversity
and Inequality |

Sociology of Development |

Sociology of Democracy, Diversity
and Inequality Il

Sociology of Development I

Rural Development Courses

Rural Economy |

Rural Economy I

Theories and Approaches of Rural Development
Introduction to Rural Resources and Environment
Management of Environmental Resources
Government, Institutions and Civil Society

Rural Development: Approaches and Applications
Local Rural Governance

Practicum Training
Sociology Senior Overview - Thesis
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University
Preparation
Program

Thames International College offers
University Preparation Program for
students pursuing higher education. The
University Preparation Program gives you
the skills required for academic success
- with an emphasis on you becoming

an independent learner. You'll also be
introduced to life at Thames and will have
access to course and career advice to
help you make informed decisions about
selecting a degree.

University Preparation Program is heavily
subsidized for students in line with our
vision to become a premier academic
institution which will transform the
educational approach and raise the
benchmark of the education system in
Nepal.

Thames University Preparation program
equips students to perform well in

the admissions tests and interviews

for University studies. The program
incorporates aspects of CMAT and
Focused Group Discussions coupled
with training and development
opportunities which will prepare students
for undergraduate studies at any higher
educational institution. Thames also
offers full-fledged Mock CMAT Exams
throughout the program at its state-of-art
IT Center.
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CMAT

Central Management Admission Test
(CMAT) is conducted by the Faculty of
Management at Tribhuvan University. Each
applicant of BBA/BBM/BMS/BIM/BHM/
BTTM program, affiliated to Tribhuvan
University, is required to appear in this test.

CMAT contains one hundred (100)
objective questions and has a total weight
of 100 marks. The test has four primary
areas and each of these areas carry a

25% weightage. Student must secure a
minimum of 40% in the CMAT in order

to apply for admissions to Tribhuvan
University programs. The test includes the
following areas:

- Verbal Ability

- Quantitative Ability
+ Logical Reasoning
+ General Awareness

ELIGIBILITY

Students who have completed 10+2
or equivalent with at least 45% marks
can apply for the Thames University
Preparation Program.

TIME FRAME

The University Preparation Program will
be offered at Thames from May through
September.

THAMES
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PO Box 1195, Surya Bikram Gyawali Marg,
Old Baneshwor, Kathmandu, Nepal

Phone: +977 (1) 4464584, 4465660, 4499324
Email: info@thamescollege.edu.np



